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Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Assistant Attorney 
General

Jeff Roberson
Assistant Attorney General
WUTC
PO Box 47250
Olympia, WA 98504
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Tel: +1 (360) 664-
1188
Fax: (360) 586-5522

2/8/2023 Avery Booth

Intervenor Alliance of Western Energy 
Consumers
Alliance of Western Energy 
Consumers
818 SW 3rd Avenue # 266
Portland, OR 97204

6/17/2020 Cortney 
Wagner

Intervenor The Energy Project
The Energy Project
3406 Redwood Avenue
Bellingham, WA 98225
shawnc@oppco.org

Tel: (914) 207-8800
Fax: (718) 549-0541

8/28/2020 Pam Chiles

Intervenor Sierra Club
SIERRA CLUB
2101 Webster STE 1300
Oakland, CA 94612
ana.boyd@sierraclub.org

Tel: (415) 977-5649
Fax: (415) 977-5793

11/12/202
0

Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Alliance of 
Western Energy 
Consumers

Jesse Gorsuch
Davison Van Cleve, PC
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Portland, OR 97201
jog@dvclaw.com

Tel: (503) 241-7242
Fax: (503) 241-8160

6/17/2020 Cortney 
Wagner

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Sierra Club

Julian Aris
2101 Webster Street STE 1300
Oakland, CA 94612
julian.aris@sierraclub.org

11/12/202
0

Lorilyn Huey
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Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative

Yochanan Zakai
WA
yzakai@smwlaw.com

2/8/2023 Avery Booth

Petitioner
Representing: 
Avista Corporation

Patrick Ehrbar
Director of Regulator Affairs
Avista Corporation dba Avista 
Utilities
PO Box 3727 - MSC-29
Spokane, WA 99220
pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com

Tel: (509) 495-8620
Fax: (509) 777-9522

5/4/2020 Pam Chiles

Public Counsel Lisa Gafken
Office of the Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov

Tel: (206) 464-6595
Fax: (206) 464-6451

5/4/2020 Pam Chiles

Public Counsel Nina Suetake
Assistant Attorney General
Attorney General's Office
800 5th Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov

Tel: (206) 389-2055
Fax: (206) 464-6451

6/1/2020 Lorilyn Huey

Public Counsel Ann Paisner
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-521-3211 6/1/2020 Lorilyn Huey

agoodin@earthjustice.org; shawnc@oppco.org; tcp@dvclaw.com; 
Chanda.Mak@atg.wa.gov; pccseaef@atg.wa.gov; com@dvclaw.com; miriam.raffel-
smith@sierraclub.org; ruth.sawyer@sierraclub.org;

Courtesy Service:
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